12
General Technical Data
Speed of travel - gear ratio H (high speed)
Worm gear screw jacks with trapezoidal screw pro-
duce an advance of 1 mm for each revolution of the
worm shaft. The linear speed is 1500 mm per min at
1500 RPM. Worm gear screw jacks with ball screws
achieve between 1071 mm per min and 2124 mm

+34 986 288118
28
Order Code
Order code structure
Order code example
1. Size
M0 - M5 = Muli 0 to Muli 5
J1 - J5 = Jumbo 1 to Jumbo 5
2. Type
N = axial translating screw
R = rotating screw
V = axial translating screw and anti-rotation
3. Gear ratio
H = high ratio
L = low ratio
4. Screw type
TGS = trapezoidal screw
KGS = ball screw
5.  Stroke [mm]
• • • •
6. Screw end
G = standard screw end D3 (only for type N and V)
Z = cylindrical end (only for type R)
0 = no end machining
S = special to customer specification
7. End fitting (for version N, V with standard screw end G)
00  = no end fitting (standard for version R)
BP = top plate
GA = fork end
GK = clevis end
8. Bellows
0 = without
F = with 1 pc. bellow (for R-version please advise if you would need a 2nd
bellow cover)
9. Nut (for version R; when using N, V version = 0) *
0 = without nut (always for type N and V)
1 = trapezoidal nut (for type R with screw type TGS)
2 = flanged ball nut (for type R with screw type KGS)
3 = cylindrical ball nut (for type R with screw type KGS)
* flange of nut shows towards screw end as standard
10. Stop collar
0 = without (always for type R)
A = with (standard for type N and V with screw type KGS )
11. Special features
0 = without
Z = standard accessories as per catalog *
S = custom design *
* please describe in field 21 on page 30what accessories or/and custom
design changes you require
12. Screw dimension (only for MULI 4 KGS)
1 = KGS 4005 (possible for size M4 only)
2 = KGS 4010 (possible for size M4 only)
4. 7.5. 10. 12.6. 9.8.1. 2. 3. 11.
-----------
1.
M 3
4.
K G S
7.
B P
5.
0 4 2 5
2.
N